APC Channel Partner Program

Schneider Electric IT USA, Inc. 132 Fairgrounds Road West Kingston, RI 02892 Tel: 401-789-5735 Fax: 401-788-2739

Charg, LLC 312 Hoyt Drive Elburn, IL 60119

September 3, 2019

To whom it may concern:

Schneider Electric IT USA, Inc. "formerly known as APC by Schneider Electric", confirms that Charg, LLC is an authorized reseller of APC products. This authorization demonstrates their knowledge of APC products and validates their expertise to design, deploy and maintain customer networks. PCharg, LLC is not authorized to perform services on behalf of APC.

Please contact me with any questions regarding this authorization.

Regards,

Lucy W Smeane

Lucy Simeone Channel Programs Specialist



©2008 American Power Conversion Corporation. All rights reserved. All trademarks are owned by Schneider Electric Industries S.A.S., American Power Conversion Corporation, or their affiliated Companies. 132 Fairgrounds Road, West Kingston, RI 02892 USA 998-1505

Award Winning Channel Programs









Priority Partner Hotline 800-771-1APC

Partner Personal Page www.apc.com/personalpage

Dedicated e-mail channel.programs@apc.com